	03-28-2003
FORM PTO-1595 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/31/92 2003 MAR 27 AN II: 0 P	and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patonis and Dademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-27-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Italtel S.p.A.	Name: <u>Siemens Mobile Communications S.p.A.</u>
	Internal Address: Viale Piero e Alberto Pirelli, 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	20126 Milan, Italy
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Generic Merger Security Agreement Other	
Execution Date September 16, 2002	City:State:Zip:
	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
Atty. Docket P99,0116 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved $\underline{1}$
SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	8. Deposit Account Number: 501519
Customer Number: 26574	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2003 ECDUPER 00000191 09257115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877)</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0270

r(·

SCHIFF HARDING & WAITE

<u>_</u>...

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Italtel spa, Via A. di Tocqueville, 13, 20154, Milan, Italy, (hereinafter designed as the Original Assignee) is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/257,115 filed on February 25, 1999;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS S.p.A., Viale Piero e Alberto Pirelli, 10, 20126 Milan, Italy their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application No. 09/257,115, the invention therein described and claimed, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said SIEMENS MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS S.p.A., the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in said Application Serial No. 09/257,115 in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America resulting from said application Serial No. 09/257,115 or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said and SIEMENS MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS S.p.A. as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict therewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0271

', a

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

- Italtel spa DATE: 16/09/09/ By: Bruno VAVASSON

2

WITNESS. BAZZAN WITNESS TERESA

PATENT REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0272